
 

MAC Chocolate: Chocolate Bombes Ingredients and Allergens 

 

 

 

MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Bombe (Hollow 
with popping candy Chocolate shell) 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% 
min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole 
milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya 
lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Popping 
candy-uncoated, sugar, glucose syrup, carbon 
dioxide. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

 

 

 

 

MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Bombe (Hollow) 
Red Shimmer 
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% 
min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole 
milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya 
lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Shimmer 
Powder Red Metallic, colour powder with mica, 
titanium dioxide- carrier:E555 48-56%; colour: 
E171 44-52% 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Bombe (Hollow) 
Gold Shimmer  
Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% 
min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole 
milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya 
lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, creative 
powder Gold, metallic effect, colour powder, 
titanium dioxide and iron oxides- carrier: E555; 
colours E171, E172 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Dark Chocolate Bombe (Hollow) 
Ingredients: Dark couverture chocolate (Min. 
cocoa 54.5%) cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 



MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Orange Bombe 
(Hollow filled with Marshmallows) 
Ingredients: Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min 
cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa 
butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, Valencian orange, vegetable oil 
(rapeseed), orange extract, Marshmallows; 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork 
Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, colour 
(Beetroot Red), Natural Vanilla flavouring.  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MAC Chocolates: Dark Chocolate Orange Bombe 
(Hollow filled with Marshmallows) 
Ingredients: Dark couverture chocolate (Min. 
cocoa 54.5%) cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, Valencian orange, vegetable oil 
(rapeseed), orange extract, Marshmallows; 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork 
Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, colour 
(Beetroot Red), Natural Vanilla flavouring. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Bombe filled 
with Marshmallows 
Ingredients: Ingredients: Ingredients: Milk 
Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 
20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural 
vanilla flavouring, Marshmallows; Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork Gelatine, 
Maize Starch, Dextrose, colour (Beetroot Red), 
Natural Vanilla flavouring.  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Dark Chocolate Bombe 
(Hollow with popping candy Chocolate shell) 
Ingredients: Dark couverture chocolate (Min. 
cocoa 54.5%) cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, Popping candy-uncoated, sugar, 
glucose syrup, carbon dioxide. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Bombe (Hollow) 
Blue Shimmer 
Ingredients:  Ingredients: Dark couverture 
chocolate (Min. cocoa 54.5%) cocoa mass, sugar, 
cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural 
vanilla flavouring,  creative pearl blue colour 
powder, titanium dioxide, E555  colour E171,  
black spray: propellants E943a, E943b, E944, 
Ethyl alcohol, colourings E172 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Milk Chocolate Bombe (Hollow) 
Pink Shimmer 
Ingredients:  Ingredients: Dark couverture 
chocolate (Min. cocoa 54.5%) cocoa mass, sugar, 
cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural 
vanilla flavouring, creative pink shimmer powder 
titanium dioxide and iron oxides: carrier E551 
colours E171,E172  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Dark Chocolate Bombe filled 
with Vegan Marshmallows 
Ingredients: Dark couverture chocolate (Min. 
cocoa 54.5%) cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, Marshmallows:- Tapioca syrup, cane 
sugar, filtered water, tapioca starch, 
carrageenan, soy protein, natural vanilla flavour 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Ruby Chocolate Bombe 
(Hollow) 
Ingredients: Ruby Couverture chocolate (Min. 
cocoa 47.3%) sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk 
powder, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, acid: citric acid, natural 
vanilla flavouring. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 



 

MAC Chocolates: White ‘Velvet’ Chocolate 
Bombe (Hollow) 
Ingredients: White Chocolate (Min. cocoa: 32%) 
sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

 

 

 

MAC Chocolates: White ‘Velvet’ Chocolate 
Bombe filled with marshmallows 
Ingredients: White Chocolate (Min. cocoa: 32%) 
sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, Marshmallows; Glucose-Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork Gelatine, Maize 
Starch, Dextrose, colour (Beetroot Red), 
Natural Vanilla flavouring 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: White ‘Velvet’ Chocolate 
Bombe (Hollow with popping candy Chocolate 

shell) 
Ingredients: White Chocolate (Min. cocoa: 32%) 
sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, Popping candy-uncoated, sugar, 
glucose syrup, carbon dioxide. 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: ‘Gold’ Chocolate (Hollow) 
Ingredients: White Chocolate with caramel (Min. 
cocoa: 30.4%), Cocoa butter, sugar, whole milk 
powder, milk sugar, whey powder (milk), 
skimmed milk powder, caramelised sugar 2.0%, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, salt.  
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: ‘Gold’ Chocolate (Hollow) filled 
with marshmallows 
Ingredients: White Chocolate with caramel (Min. 
cocoa: 30.4%), Cocoa butter, sugar, whole milk 
powder, milk sugar, whey powder (milk), 
skimmed milk powder, caramelised sugar 2.0%, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavouring, salt. Marshmallows; Glucose-Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, 
Dextrose, colour (Beetroot Red), Natural Vanilla 
flavouring 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Cappuccino Chocolate 
filled with marshmallows 
Ingredients: Ingredients: Ingredients: Milk 

Chocolate (min cocoa 33.6% min milk solid 
20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural 
vanilla flavouring, cream (milk), skimmed milk 
powder, sugar, maltodextrin (wheat), coffee, 
modified starch (potato), Marshmallows; 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork 
Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, colour 
(Beetroot Red), Natural Vanilla flavouring 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 

MAC Chocolates: Ruby Chocolate Bombe filled 
with marshmallows 
Ingredients: Ruby Couverture chocolate (Min. 

cocoa 47.3%) sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk 
powder, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier; soya lecithin, acid: citric acid, natural 
vanilla flavouring, Marshmallows; Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, pork Gelatine, Maize 
Starch, Dextrose, colour (Beetroot Red), Natural 
Vanilla flavouring 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold. 
Handmade in Wales 



 

  

 

 

 

  

 

MAC Chocolates: Cappuccino Chocolate Bombe 
(Hollow) 
Ingredients: Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (min cocoa 
33.6% min milk solid 20.8%), sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya 
lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, cream (milk), 
skimmed milk powder, sugar, maltodextrin (wheat), 
coffee, modified starch (potato) 
Allergy advice For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Handmade in Wales 


